APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE 77-19

AN ORDINANCE SPECIALLY APPROPRIATING FROM THE CUMULATIVE CAPITAL FUND EXPENDITURES NOT OTHERWISE APPROPRIATED OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA.

WHEREAS, it has been determined that it is now necessary to appropriate more money than was appropriated in the annual budget; now, therefore:

SECTION I. Be it ordained by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington of Monroe County, Indiana that for the expenses of said municipal corporation the following additional sums of money are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart out of the several funds herein named and for the purposes herein specified, subject to the laws governing the same:

CUMULATIVE CAPITAL FUND

REQUESTED GRANTED

\$9,560.00 \$9,560.00

71 Buildin	ngs, Structures, & Improvements		
(Bryan Park Pool Doors)		\$9,560.00	\$9,560.00

Total

7

SECTION II. THIS ORDINANCE shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council and its approval by the Mayor.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, this $\underline{0}$ day of <u>Detober</u> 1977.

oma

Thomas O. Middleton, President Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST: CIMUNA

Nora Connors, Deputy City Clerk

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, this

Ana permant

Nora Connors, Deputy City Clerk

SIGNED AND APPROVED by me upon this $\frac{1}{100}$ o'clock $\frac{1}{100}$.^m. day of Actober, 1977

Francis V. McCloshy

Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

Appropriation Ordinance 77-18

Under state law, no money can be spent by the City without authorization from the Council in the form of an appropriation ordinance.

The Board of Parks and Recreation believes it cannot continue to operate the Bryan Park Pool during the winter without replacing the doors to the pool's"bubble." This ordinance appropriates money to that purpose.

Appropriation I HEREBY MOVE THAT ORDINANCE # 77-18 BE INTRODUCED AND READ FOR FIRST READING BY TITLE ONLY AT THE COUNCIL MEETING HELD ON Sept. 15:77

Reached W. Olcott (Signature)